

Kerala govt has nothing to hide on Covid deaths: Minister

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM, JULY 1 /-/- The Kerala government has nothing to hide with regard to deaths due to COVID-19, state Health Minister Veena George said even as the opposition Congress alleged that those due to pandemic related complications were not being included. A new transparent and decentralised online system has been put in place to report deaths due to the

virus, George told reporters on Thursday, a day after the Supreme Court directed the National Disaster Management Authority to issue guidelines in six weeks for ex-gratia compensation to families of those who died of COVID. There is a new transparent online system to report pandemic deaths. When a Covid patient passes away, the doctor concerned or the hospital superintendent

has to report the matter within 24 hours. The information is then updated into the system, the minister told reporters here.

Kerala is a state where 100 per cent births and deaths are reported. It is not as if the state decides on which death to be categorised as due to Covid or not, she said. Whether a death is due to Covid or not, only the doctor concerned can decide based on the guidelines of ICMR and WHO, the minister said. "The state government has nothing to hide on the matter and earlier also based on the ICMR and WHO guidelines covid deaths were being reported," the minister said when asked about the Opposition charge that the government was not considering deaths due to

post covid complications as fatalities due to the disease. There had been no lapses on the government's part on the

matter and if there are isolated incidents, it would be examined, she said. The government will take all

efforts to ensure that the families of the deceased covid patients get all help. (PTI)

BEEYU OVERSEAS LIMITED				
Regd. Office : 15, Chittaranjan Avenue, Ground Floor, Kolkata-700072 CIN : L51109WB1993PLC057984, E-mail id : info@beeyuoverseas.in, Website : www.beeyuoverseas.in				
STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31/03/2021				
(Rs. in Lacs)				
Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended	
	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
Total Income from operations (net)	3.94	15.64	15.61	15.61
Total Expenses	4.74	13.73	20.35	20.35
Net Profit/(Loss) before tax	(0.80)	1.91	(4.74)	(4.74)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax & Extraordinary items	(1.15)	1.56	(5.20)	(5.20)
Equity Share Capital	1,414.15	1,414.15	1,414.15	1,414.15
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	(1,389.21)	(1,390.77)	(1,390.77)
Earning Per Share ₹ 10/- each (Basic & Diluted)	(0.01)	0.01	(0.04)	(0.04)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with the BSE Ltd. under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above results are available on the Website - (www.bseindia.com) and (www.beeyuoverseas.in).

For Beeyu Overseas Limited
Pranab Chakraborty
Whole Time Director
DIN: 09030036

Place : Kolkata
Date : 30.06.2021

NAGREEKA EXPORTS LIMITED					
(Trading House Recognized by Govt. of India)					
CIN: L18101WB1989PLC046387					
Regd. Ofc. : 18, R. N. Mukherjee Road, 3rd Floor, Kolkata - 700001 Phone: 2210 8828, 2248 4922/4943, Fax: 91-33-22481693, E-mail: sushil@nagreeka.com; Website: www.nagreeka.com;					
AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE NINE MONTHS & QUARTER ENDED ON 31ST MARCH 2021					
Rs. In Lacs (except EPS)					
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended 31st Mar. 2021	Quarter Ended Unaudited 31st Dec. 2020	Quarter Ended Audited 31st Mar. 2020	Year Ended Audited 31st Mar. 2020
1.	Total Income From Operations	11,326.49	11,131.59	11,354.26	38,501.21
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-Ordinary items)	66.51	(299.81)	3.23	(1,369.97)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-Ordinary items)	66.51	(299.81)	3.23	(1,369.97)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after Tax (after exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	517.96	(196.73)	6.81	(832.50)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	338.80	(84.12)	(472.59)	(567.60)
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs 5/- each)	625.50	625.50	625.50	625.50
7.	EPS for the period (Rs.) (After Extra-Ordinary Items)	4.14	-1.57	0.05	-6.66
	Basic	4.14	-1.57	0.05	-6.66
	Diluted	4.14	-1.57	0.05	-6.66

By order of the Board
Sd/-
Sushil Patwari
(Chairman)
DIN : 00023980

Place : Kolkata
Date : 30th June 2021

MARTIN BURN LIMITED						
Martin Burn House, 1 R.N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata - 700 001 CIN: L51109WB1946PLC013641						
STATEMENTS OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS for the Quarter/Year ended 31st March, 2021						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Current Year ended	Previous Year ended
		3 Months ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)	Previous 3 Months ended 31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 Months ended 31.03.2020 (Audited)		
1.	Income					
a.	Revenue from operations	7.01	7.00	8.18	26.87	64.20
b.	Other income	93.88	97.60	148.58	369.01	600.60
	Total Income (a+b)	100.89	104.60	156.76	395.88	664.80
2.	Expenditure					
a.	Operating costs	(34.33)	9.79	31.44	20.68	107.81
b.	Changes in inventories	42.77	(8.79)	(35.39)	(10.83)	(90.00)
c.	Employee benefits expenses	55.15	45.00	50.32	166.31	157.36
d.	Finance cost	21.62	21.78	23.78	87.82	97.58
e.	Depreciation and amortisation	6.01	7.19	6.24	24.07	24.96
f.	Other expenditure	97.93	32.73	40.13	167.59	153.58
	Total (a+b+c+d+e+f+g)	189.15	107.70	116.52	455.64	451.29
3.	Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest and Exceptional Items (1-2)	(88.26)	(3.10)	40.24	(59.76)	213.51
4.	Exceptional Item (net of tax expenses)	65.98	-	-	65.98	-
5.	Profit before taxes (3+4)	(22.28)	(3.10)	40.24	6.22	213.51
6.	Tax expenses					
a)	Current Tax	(6.20)	7.93	9.53	1.73	47.03
b)	Deferred Tax	(5.08)	-	(5.36)	(5.08)	(5.36)
c)	Dividend Tax Paid	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Tax expenses	(11.28)	7.93	4.17	-3.35	41.67
7.	Net Profit (+)/Loss (-) for the period (5-6)	(11.00)	(11.03)	36.07	9.57	171.84
8.	Other comprehensive income	-	-	-	-	-
9.	Total comprehensive income for the period	-	-	-	-	-
10.	Paid up equity shares capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	515.39	515.39	515.39	515.39	515.39
11.	Reserve and surplus (excluding revaluation reserves)	-	-	-	3295.89	3326.59
12.	Revaluation reserves	-	-	-	843.22	850.68
13.	Earnings Per Share (EPS)					
a)	Basic and diluted EPS before Extra-ordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	(0.21)	(0.21)	0.70	0.19	3.33
b)	Basic and diluted EPS after Extra-ordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	(0.21)	(0.21)	0.70	0.19	3.33

Note: 1. The above operating income represents rental income from the property.
2. The Audited Standalone Financial Results for the year ended March 31, 2021 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the meeting held on 30.06.2021. The audited standalone financial results are prepared in accordance with the IND-AS as prescribed in 133 of the Co's Act, 2013.
3. As the Company's business activity falls within a single primary business segment viz. Real Estates, segment-wise reporting is not applicable to the Company.
4. As this is an ongoing Real Estate concern, Sales figures are non-comparable. The company was working under single business segment.
5. None of the Director/promoter share is pledged/unencumbered as informed by the promoter.
6. Previous year figures have been re-arranged/re-grouped wherever necessary.
7. Tax to be calculated on financial yearly basis.
8. The consolidated figures have been furnished, since the company does not have any associates / subsidiary company.

a) No. of investor grievances pending at the beginning of the quarter Nil
b) No. of investor grievances received during the quarter Nil
c) No. of investor grievances repudiated/resolved during the quarter Nil
d) No. of investor grievances pending at the end of the quarter Nil

For MARTIN BURN LIMITED
MANISH FATEHPURIA
DIRECTOR
DIN : 00711992

Place - Kolkata
Date - 30.06.2021

JAYANTI COMMERCIAL LIMITED				
(CIN : L51109WB1983PLC035795)				
Regd. Office : 34A, Metcalfe Street, 3rd Floor, Kolkata - 700 013 Phone No. : (033) 40140100 Email- ID jayanticommercial@yahoo.com Website- www.jayanticommercial.com				
STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2021				
(Rs. in Lakhs)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Year ended on 31.03.2021 (Unaudited)	Year to date on 31.03.2021 (Audited)	Year to date on 31.03.2020 (Audited)
I	Total Income from Operations (Net)	17.92	60.72	66.03
II	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	23.64	(14.54)	(7.21)
III	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	23.64	(14.54)	(7.21)
IV	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	23.41	(14.77)	(7.56)
V	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	214.64	139.59	(142.25)
VI	Equity Share Capital (Face Value per shares ₹10/-)	47.75	47.75	47.75
VII	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	487.79	487.79	363.90
VIII	Earnings per Equity Share			
	1. Basic (₹)	4.90	29.23	(29.79)
	2. Diluted (₹)	4.90	29.23	(29.79)

Key Numbers of Standalone Financial Results

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended Mar-21 (Unaudited)	Year to date Mar-21 (Audited)	Year to date Mar-20 (Audited)
1	Total Revenue From Operation	17.92	60.72	66.03
2	Profit/(Loss) Before Tax from Continuing Operation	23.64	(14.54)	(7.21)
3	Profit/(Loss) After Tax from Continuing Operation	23.41	(14.77)	(7.56)

By Order of the Board of Directors
For Jayanti Commercial Limited
Sd/-
Shilpa Jhunjhunwala
Whole Time Director
DIN-01945627

Place : Kolkata
Date : 30th day of June, 2021

MERLIN INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT LIMITED				
CIN : L74140WB1983PLC035792				
Regd. Office: 7, Chittaranjan Avenue, 3rd Floor, P. S. Bowbazar, Kolkata - 700072 Tel No. (033) 40306000; Fax : (033) 2225 2471; E-mail : cs.sgroup2013@gmail.com ; Web : www. salarpuriagroup.com				
Extract of Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Result For the Quarter/ Year ended March 31st 2021				
(Rs. in Lakh Except EPS)				
Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.03.2021	Year Ended 31.03.2021	Corresponding 3 Months ended in the Previous year 31.03.2020	
	Audited	Audited	Audited	
Total Income from Operations	12.47	112.69	14.73	
Net Profit before tax	9.87	44.95	13.75	
Net Profit after tax	8.28	36.88	14.88	
Total Comprehensive Income	865.28	898.13	35.54	
Equity Share Capital	108.70	108.70	108.70	
Earnings per Share items (of Rs.10/- each) Basic & Diluted	0.76	3.39	1.37	

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Annual Audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Annual Audited financial results are available on the Company's website at www.salarpuriagroup.com and www.cse-india.com.
2. Estimate of uncertainty relating to COVID-19 pandemic: The management has assessed the potential impact of COVID-19 on the financial results of the Company. In assessing the carrying value of its assets, the Company has considered internal and certain external information up to the date of approval of these financial results including economic forecasts. The Company expects to recover the carrying amount of these assets. The extent of which global health pandemic will impact the Company's assessment and resultant provision on investments will depend on future developments, which are highly uncertain. The impact of the global health pandemic may be different from that estimated as on the date of approval of these financial results.

For Merlin Industrial Development Limited
Sd/-
Anand Prakash
Director
DIN No. : 0061566

Date : 30.06.2021
Place : Kolkata

DALMIA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT LTD						
L74140WB1982PLC035394						
9 India Exchange Place, 8th Floor, Kolkata, West Bengal 700001. Email: dalmiaindustrial@gmail.com						
Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year Ended March 31, 2021 (Rs. in Lakhs)						
SR. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year ended (Standalone)	
		31.03.2021	31/12/2020	31.03.2020	31.03.2021	31.03.2020
1.	Total Income from Operations	6.62	102.27	235.73	212.50	363.23
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items#)	(0.81)	7.51	(2.47)	2.51	5.38
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(0.81)	7.51	(2.47)	2.51	5.38
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items#)	(0.81)	7.51	(2.47)	1.86	3.94
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(0.81)	7.51	(2.47)	1.86	3.94
6.	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	2024.75	2024.75	2024.75	2024.75	2024.75
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	36.17	32.25	32.25	36.17	32.25
8.	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	1. Basic:	(0.01)	0.04	(0.01)	0.01	0.02
	2. Diluted:	(0.01)	0.04	(0.01)	0.01	0.02

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company www.dalmiaindustry.co.in
b) The above financial results for quarter and year ended 31st March 2021 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors ("Board") in their respective meetings held on June 29, 2021.
c) The Statutory Auditors have audited the above results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2021 and have given an unmodified report.
d) #-Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules/ AS Rules, whichever is applicable.
e) Corresponding figures of previous quarter / year have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
DALMIA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT LTD
Sd/-
Raj Mohita
Whole Time Director
DIN: 03575779

Place: Kolkata
Date: June 29, 2021

SREELEATHERS LIMITED						
CIN: L67190WB1991PLC050656						
6, Tottee Lane, Kolkata-700 016 Phone No.: 2286-1571, Fax: 2217-6468 Email: sreeleathers@sreeleathers.com Website: www.sreeleathers.com						
Statement of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31-March-2021						
Rs. In Lakhs						
Particulars	Quarter ended			Year Ended		
	31-03-2021 (Audited)	31-12-2020 (Unaudited)	31-03-2021 (Audited)	31-03-2021 (Audited)	31-03-2020 (Audited)	
1	Revenue from operations	3,364.79	3,254.83	3,491.19	8,336.61	17,304.83
2	Other income	18.03	16.44	7.14	44.21	32.00
	Total Income	3,382.82	3,271.27	3,498.33	8,380.82	17,336.83
3	Expenses					
a)	Purchase of Trading goods	2,423.15	2,229.50	2,620.47	5,674.99	12,179.17
b)	Changes in inventories of finished goods and work-in-progress	16.54	90.57	(162.48)	312.80	(1.62)
c)	Employee benefits expense	92.28	108.18	157.26	348.73	518.74
d)	Finance costs	31.46	1.01	1.59	32.21	6.96
e)	Depreciation and amortisation expense	51.12	23.03	24.91	123.56	100.52
f)	Other expenses	143.11	100.69	112.97	374.24	623.63
	Total expenses	2,757.66	2,552.07	2,754.72	6,866.53	13,427.40
4	Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax (1+2-3)	625.16	719.20	743.61	1,514.29	3,909.43
5	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-
6	Profit before extra ordinary items and tax (4+5)	625.16	719.20	743.61	1,514.29	3,909.43
7	Extraordinary items	-	-	-	-	-
8	Profit/(loss) before tax (6-7)	625.16	719.20	743.61	1,514.29	3,909.43
9	Tax expense	188.22	187.91	204.79	435.32	1,041.60
	Deferred Tax Charge/(Credit)	(8.38)	(3.61)	(16.26)	(20.06)	(16.26)
	Income tax relating to earlier years	(16.13)	-	0.01	(16.09)	8.06
10	Profit/(loss) for the year (8-9)	461.45	534.90	555.07	1,115.12	2,876.03
11	Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax)					
	(i) Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to Profit or Loss (net of tax)	74.09	373.00	141.42	1,162.05	829.37
	(ii) Items that will be reclassified subsequently to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-
	Total other comprehensive Income	74.09	373.00	141.42	1,162.05	829.37
12	Total Comprehensive Income (10 + 11)	535.54	907.90	696.49	2,277.17	3,705.40
13	Paid-up Equity share capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each)	2,319.42				